TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Via, Inc.		03/04/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ares Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	2000 Avenue of the Stars, 12th Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2734841	VIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030205-0068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	03/17/2011
ir	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0433 **DP \$40.00 273484**

Total Attachments: 2 source=TSA#page1.tif source=TSA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0434

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2005 (as the same has been and further may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among VIA, Inc. and the other Obligors thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Ares Capital Corporation, as successor Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications show below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK No.	Description of TRADEMARK	Date of TRADEMARK
3822956	IT'S MORE THAN JUST A	July 20, 2010
	CHAIR	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK Application No.	Description of TRADEMARK	Date of TRADEMARK Application
I KADEMAKK Application 190.	DODGETHEOUT OF TAXABLE WAS PERSON	
	Applied For	
		}
	N/A	

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

By: Sant J. M. HARRES

Title: PRESIDENT CEO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0435

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2005 (as the same has been and further may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among VIA, Inc. and the other Obligors thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Ares Capital Corporation, as successor Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications show below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK No.	Description of TRADEMARK	Date of TRADEMARK
3822956	IT'S MORE THAN JUST A	July 20, 2010
	CHAIR	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK Application No.	Description of TRADEMARK	Date of TRADEMARK Application
	Applied For	
	NI/A	

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

trademark or trademark application.		
	VIA, INC.	
	Ву:	
	Name:	
	Title:	
Acknowledged and Accepted:		
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Admi	inistrative Agent	
By:		
Name: SCOTT LEM		
Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY		

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 03/17/2011